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Mst: Mehriaz Afridi

- Director Education FAT:
‘Rolad Peshawar and others
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TRIBUNAL PES HAWAR
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__0f2018

S '-°. ....... Appellant
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-t
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o BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
‘ TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Kbyvher Pakhtulkkhwa .
Service Yrikbunai

 Service Appeal No. 39 [ 0f2018  owurwe Uil
: r T e300
Mst: Mehnaz Afridi D/o Zahir Shah presently Posted

- at Govt Girls Higher. Secondary School, Samand Khan
Kaley, FR Peshawar.

... Appellant

VERSUS

- J1-  Director Educahon PA’_IA FATA Secretariat
‘ Warsak Road Peslmwar ‘

2~ Deputy Secertiry Edz;t_catio‘n SSD FATA, FATA
- Secretariat Warsak Road, Peshawar.

13-~ Agency Education Officer, FR Peshawar Office
- ~ Situated at FAIA Secretariat Warsak Road,
Peshawar. - |

(4- Addl: Chzef Secretan y, FATA, FATA Secretariat
Warsak Road, Peshnwar o

5-  Miss: Shrzguﬂa GbUS Khanzda Kelay FR
Peshawar., |
| Respondents

Ses Swe
{
i
s

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KPK
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST
” " IMPUGNED ORDER DATED. . 08/12/2017
VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT WAS
TRANSFERRED FROM GGHS KHANZADA
KELAY.TO.GGHSS SAMAND KHAN KELAY
FR PESHAWAR_AND NO ORDER ON THE
DEPARTMENTAL ____APPEAL OF
* APPELLANT WAS PASSED DESPITE THE
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MATURITY /LAPSE OP STATUTORY
PERIOD.

Respectfully Sheweih
The Appellm. f'ubnuts as under

1- That the Appellnnt is emplo yee of Educatzon Deptt
-and presentl Y post a‘t Govt Girls Higher Secondary
.S'chool, Samand Khai Kaley, FR Peshawar.

2- That the Appelldrzt was posted at GGHS Khanzada
~ Kaley FR Peshawm in fhe Jear 2016 and before

date she remmned posted at dzﬁferent places

3- Th'at‘z'vheﬁ th:zn;/;lppéfllrzﬁt' took charge in the above |
mentioned school it trnrzsplred from the record. |
That two Class — - ] 1% oﬁﬁual namely Alamzeb and
'Naeem Khan Sons of Samand Khan and one Kashlf -

. Son of Wakeel Kharz are the emplo 1yee and salary
were pazd accordmg to the record but actually they
- were not perforrnmo dutzes in the school and

' remamed absent jrom dut, _j

4- .That the Appellant mquzred about the said
emplo jees and the y were issued show cause notices
~ for the contmuous absence from duty to explain

- their posztzorz mza in case of default why not to

 remove then f; ont service.
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5- That “when the “said "notizi‘ces‘ were issued to the
delinquent oﬁfieials it t*fanépired that Alamzeb and

Naeem Akhter - had proceeded abroad since long =

whereas other oﬂzcznl namely Kashif was under

study and was regnlm student in a school in the

same ared. Whe;em lie ‘was holdmg the post of
Chowkidar in Hze 'N‘hool and was receiving the |

salary.

That to vepify the jzets of absence of the above

persons in the lznht of the above znformatzon an

| extenswe mqnm/ was carrzed out and some record

from the Imnzzgmtzon Department of FIA was
collected wlfzich,':»;‘llzom that " two officials namely
Alazeb and Naeem" Akhter had gone abroad and

were labounng Hzere f he said employees were

again were pui on notzce and the respondent

department wns kept on ‘board/informed about the

whole scenarzo

That 1espondenfs (uere “apprized of the whole

situation and- the respondents also agreed that what

was gozng on and how and official who was not

performing duty was recezvzng the salary.

That some pohfrf'nl elements came for the rescue of

the delingant szuuz and polztzcal pressure was

buildup on the. respondents,_so much so that the
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respondent also could not took the issue to logzcal

concluszon.

9- VThat the poltttcal-stakeholder riot only stopped the ”
matter here but .they also mountéd pressure on the ﬁ
respondents 'avn‘dl finally :the transfer order of the
Appellant ivas issued from the above mentioned

school.

10- That the appellant ﬁled departmental appeal before
respondent No4 a(gmnst the zmpugned order on
12/12/2017 our 1o fepl Y till toda y was received,
despite the lﬂpSc oj ‘statutory period, hence the
1mpugned order is nssailed before this Hon’ble

Tribunal znter-alza on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:

A) That the zrnpugned order is purel / “due to the
.polztzcal mterference which is based on malafide and |

hence the same 1.s liable to be set aside.

B) “That the despite ike fa'ct that Appellant rematned
| posted at var,ous plaees and wherever she perfumed
duty she had bronghc ver! j constructive changes in
those schools: ln t/:e & esent school she was posted
" in the year 2016 as Mrstress and after qualifying
the cornmzsszon slze was, posted in the above school

as Head MltheSS oH 30/12/2016 and the minimum
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perzod reqazred to' be Spent in a partlcularj

~ institution and partlcalar place is three 1 years

whereas in this case. hardl y one year has passed and

the zrnpagned order was made which is against all

norms of ]ustzce

That the Appetlant zealously performed duty ‘in the
above rn'en't'io'ned school ‘and brought very

constructive changes zn the znstztutzon when took

- over as Head Mzst_t ess. T_hzs annoyed those persons "

who were not":éoilling to perform duty and to get
salary and t'he-ir political will wishers mounted

pressure on the respondents who were constrazned_

to pass the zmpugned order but the respondent

- ought to have been appreczate the performance of the

Appellant but the Y also fazled to do so and hence the

zmpugned order was passed which is liable to be set

| at naught

That it was bounden jduty' of the respondents to
have lauded the eﬂorts and struggle of the
Appellant'in \Saoino the public exchquare bat the
respondents also Lould not stand against the
polztzcal pressare made b y the political stakeholder
for the delznauent ofﬁaals and hence the -
respondents cornmztted grave njustice by J passing
the impugned order which is by Y. no canons of law

sustainable.
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That the Appellant saved the public exchequer frorn
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loss and the respendents should have appreciate the

~ efforts but the respohclents in fact punished the

F)

Appellant for a noble deed.

That the impugned arder has neither.passed inthe

- public interest nor it is mentioned in the said order ‘

and hence it is the personal vendata of the )

respondents ;ul_lb tried to oblige the political

 stakeholder who are the will wishers /supporters of

G)

H)

those officials who were served with show cause

notices for their absence from duty.

That there is no complzant whatsoever agamst the

appellant and fhe appellant has.been victimized for

'.mztzatzon of i mqulr y agamst the absent officials.

That the appellant s-isler~ house is situated / located
near GGHS Khanzada Kelay FR Peshawar and the

~ appellant very convemently performed her duty as

D)

being lady it is, dlfftcult for her to reach her duty
place from ]ag1 r'l \Ka. ey Peshawar '

That in the circumstance as mentioned above when

the public officials resort to such an action for a

‘good deed this definitely create ancure, anguish,
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acrzmony and despondency in the official and then
~ causes dzssat‘zsjactzon and as such the zmpugned

order is liable to be set aside.

J) That any other g-rqz,tnd:' not s‘peez’fical'lyl taken may

~also be allowed to be itrged at time of arguments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that
on acceptance of this service appeal the
impugned transfer order dated 08/12/2017 of
the Appellant may kmdly be set aside and
the appel!ant be brought to her previous
position i.e. GGHS Khanzada Kaley FR
Peshawar. ‘ , .

Any othe}' velief deem fit and appropriate
in the cucumstances of the case be also o

. granted.
- Dated 15/03/2018 a
. Appellant |
Through @?
- Tarig Kakar
- Advocate,
Supreme Court of Paktstan
C ert:fz cate;

Certified as per mstmchon of my client no such like
appeal has earlier been ﬁled before this Hon'ble Tribunal

by the present appellant. -~ %
| - . Advocate




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIB UNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. of 2018
Mst: Mehnaz Afridi ber e e ... Appellant
VERSLIS

o Dzrector Educatzon FATA FATA Secretarzat Warsak
Road, Peshawar and others

... Respondents

ADDRESSES OP THF PARTIES
Appellant g |
Mst: Mehnaz Afridi. D/o Zahir Shah Posted at Govt
Gzrls Hzgh School, Khanzada Kaley, FR Peshawatr.

’Respondents A |

1- Director Educatzon FATA FATA Secretarlat
Warsak Road, Peshawar

2- Deputy Secertary. Education $SD. FATA,
FATA: Secretmzat Warsak Road, Peshawar. :

3- Agency Education Oﬂicer FR Peshawar Office

- Situated at F AF A Secretarzat Warsak Road,
Peshawar. =

4- Addl:  Chief Secretary, FATA, FATA
Secretariat Warsak Road, Peshawar. |

5- Miss: Shagufta GGHS Khanzda Kelay FR

Peshawar.
Dated 15/03/2018
‘ o Appellant :
Tln ough
Tarzq akar
Advocate,

Supreme Court of Pakzstan
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BEP ORE THE KHYBER PAKHTHNKHWA SERVICE

TRIB UNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.j - of 2018

 Mst: Mehnaz Afrzdz Appellant

VERSUS

Dzrector Education FATA, FATA Secretarzat Warsak

Road, Peshawar nnd ollzers

. Res;aondents
AI-T IDAVIT

I, Mst: Mehnaz Afrzdz D/o Zahir Shah Posted at
Govt Girls High Gchool Khanzada Kaley, FR Peshawar
do hereby solemrily’ aﬁﬁrm and declare on oath that the
contents of the accompamed writ petition are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belzef and

, nothzng has been concuﬂed from this Hon’ble Court.

e{@i‘r
DE ONENT

CNIC # 16101-9314770-8

| I‘dehiified by

V4

Tariq Kakar

Advocate
SC
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" No. SO/Edu/SSD/FATA
(88 17) is hereby.f‘:ra‘ﬁsif'
FR. Peshawar to Govt

I:R Peshawar aga!nst

mmed:ate effect i
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CACC ”’”"“ %JW Hj\

Subject: My transfer/postmg after | gave applrcatrons about corrupt|on and long absence of some low
grade servants in Govt girls school Khanzada FR Peshawar :

DearSir, | - Q%

With due respect, | state that | am 17 grade school headmistress. | had given applications before that
some low grade school servants are doing job abroad and provided full proofs. Their salaries are taken
by one person in their family every month which is about Rs. 200000 while those low grade servantsdo -
not come to schools to clean schools. Female students instead’ ciean wash rooms and latrines. | stood for

rights of innocent female students that they all should come and do proper duty. Meanwhile my brother

has full information that they reached all quarters from political parties to everyone to buy people and
get me posted from here. This is complete injustice that | have been posted while those who refused to
do duty were neither punished nor compelied to do duty. It is requested to cancel-my transf_er as this is
against justice as being female and headmistress of school. Senior FATA nmuid stand with
me against absent and i:orru‘pt people. This issue is in every school and now every low grade school
servants will refuse duty in every school of FR Peshawar. If FATA senior manageément wants to solve this

. matter then they should punish and compel them on duty This is what we have been taught by Allah

and law. Lawlessness and corruption needs solution and not posting of headmistresses. | request your

_upper authonty to solve this issue and cancel my posting as other school has same issue. If senior
‘management wants then all low grade school servants will start duty |mmed:ately in FR Peshawar. It is

requested to cancel my posting as same issues are in every school. This is not solution. If education
department gives me written order to g:ve free salaries to school servants then that is another thing. |
request to cancel this postlng as it is complete injustice with me and innocent female students All
proofs of corruption and absence from duty of those people who ran from pillat topost-to post me so
that they cont_lérlue gettang Rs.200000 2 tak every month without duty.

Thank you sir
Headmistress,
Govt.girls school Khanzada

FR Peshawar

J
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The Director of Educatlon FATA,
Secrctanat Pesnawar : .

§

. v . L f . i
Despite my several premonitory notice in arder book as weli asverhally,

They turned deaf ear and termed it as useless . From highly placed sources, .It is conformed
That a few of them are living abroad .

As a result their Iackadarsucal amtude in performing dunes has adversely
: effected Educational environment as well as mundane concern ofc zy-to-day life in school.

B

CoL ‘ Therefore itis requested to look into the matter with serious and earnest

s
/

p Consaderatron and frgure 1t out as soon as possnble

C s _Thanks.

PRXhed

NG,

R Head Mistress,

- '4 Lo © . . - - GGHSKhan zada
. B /7;/( . .FR Peshawar.

' s‘\cele/{/
Y




D @

:";4ff/ff//7 = VLS S

AL P, /wfzj .l
'memwm@uw . e
%M?OVQM%’QQMNMﬁnggkgw
- /U~(’(,a u/(,(/v)/i/ d(ﬂ €]

,._./z- Laz ] o-/_éaw//c/d%/ L
_c/dﬂ/ /M/C,yf_g/«f S L7 B
T (e )’ -1 CJ
_Ci//é/f/ ///// /—’/¢ YLl 3 (//&Pj &_z_/,_-._,.__._, —
L/Orﬂ/ /wg_// )/obz, il (;(/f/’

i

. _ 9 r_// ///) e /// /Jfﬁjj__(/ /4_/«4_}’__,

o : ~‘-'—-——--.._ ..C,C'_//,v_///-// 1353 @Z‘))’) (’ 0(0 /C’{‘é/'o e

'@¢Maaﬂng@¢¢;p/a%7 .
O el ut/)_/_z/_,/j__ A /_5_---_,_ S

=

- ‘”O/L_/;z_d S Ll (01 G e ] D 2y
< o r® UJ;/O (G L,& LI

7 ~ s

_' ,c/"’lﬁf' Cf///'y"(ffc((f’(ﬂ/’c:a C////J()_._

N“smass o e

- Lo(G . . ‘ —-
Y. 202 KPR Peshe :

AN 2l fulim /'9/09 /ﬂx-— /5 /A»é
" . /!’/A//C_CJ// L. Oé_//:“_‘,_.: . .
e LG )5/ A,

)

S ,)w//u//uﬂé/dlﬂj ////__u_, F<T R

\.\\

L e
E:f’-;_ L " HEAD MISTRESS

Govt: Girls High Schoo! g{’;
Khan Zada Killi FR Peshawar )

oowss

1
3.
1}

e ——
« ‘ot

H




Y
CE OF THE HEAD MISTRESS G.G.H.5 K

v f
¥

HAN ZADA FR PESHAWAR.
DATED:_dl ?//// I,

¢

G

The Assistant Political Agent,
£.R Peshawar. !

G .'-'.i,.,é:.yi'i,g&‘.;;' Subject:- Class IV on erench Leave / Intervention b
T .
fogedly, S s intimated that | Me
e :

y unconcerned people.

1

hnaz Afridi the Heaé Mistress of GGHS Khan Zada
ff unanjmously report that class IV is on

v 4o, French leave - Despite my several premonitory noti¢e, they termed it s useless . From

Sk N YLt
vkt . 1 I -
‘ " reliable sources it is conformed that 3 few of them are living abroad .

';\""f;‘:&o : . .
4 -y - More-over, when they are marked absent, then they become intimidated

: .:‘a'nd adopt threatening attitude. ) ;
In this regard, Mr, Janas khan who is khasadar and Mr, Noor Mhammad,
V absentegism.

T [T
A :
2 local school teacher are threateningus IV ab:
Meanwhile, Mr, Janas khan under the baq'ner of Law enforcement Agency (Lf.A)

T, has further deteriorated «chool environment along with his associate Mr, Noor Muhammad.
! . - . .
~Therefore it is requested to look into the matter with serious consideration and sort it out at

N

L
wr
ST s Killi FR Peshawar with concerned teaching sta

Thanks.
Head Mistress

GGHS Khan Zada
FR Peshawar.

Copy forwarded to:-

1. - Agency Education Officer FR Peshawar.
2. 12 Punjab. :

Wity :
7 ‘i‘fﬁif\‘.i’{, RO

e,
P

/ é Head Mistress,

GGHS Khan Zada
FR Peshawaor.




SHENAEE GO (ORI
~ OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
FEDERAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PHASE-V, HAYATABAD PESHAWAR
PH: 091-9217801, FAX: 091-9217813

No. FIA/KPK/ Immgn.Control /17/ 14§65

To

The Headmistress,
Government Girls High School,
Khanzada Killi F.R. Peshawar. .
.S'ubjéct:' RETRIEVAL OF AIRPORT ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE DATA OF -

FOLLOWING EMPLOYEES.

Reference your letter No.Endst / 183 dated 29.11.2017 on the subject noted abovg;

Enclosed please find herewith travel history regarding of the -.following

: Government servants received from Assistant Director / IBMS Peshawar Alrport for further

llGCG?S‘dI'y action. -

‘ 1. Alamzeb S/o Samand Khan
2. Naeem Akhtar S/o Samand Khan -

29\\\
NN NP

( ARDAR ULLAH BABAR)
" ' _ Assistant Director Admn
o ' , For: Director FIA KP Peshawar

Tty

A -




FAX NO. 19213372 - |28 Now. 2017 19:36PM P2

IBMS TRAVEL HISTORY REPORT

Name . NAEEM AKHTAR
Father/Husband Nama ~ SAMAND KHAN
Parsonal Number . 275018715081
Birth Date 15.MAR.86

- Nationality PK

rﬁ‘ﬁnt NUmbar- Evefit Date ..Fﬂght No Entry Stattis Name  -Location Name |

=0t

AS1340531 31JUL08 NL785 amiving Peshawar Intemational Airpart I N
. AS134_0§81 T 0%:0CT-08 - NL786 departing Peshawar Intomnational Airport e M"
AS1340581 04JUL03  NL785 ariving Peshawar International Airport Vs 3
AS1340581 25.D0EC09 NL786  depating .  Peshawar International Airport ;% . /
@ AS1340581 - 02-MAR-10  NL7H aniving Peshawar International Airpe. :
© 7z AB1340582 26-APR-12 ~=NI786~%xddapanting iy PasHawaritemational Airport
@ AS1340582 15-FEB-13  NL785 amiving Peshawar International Airport
’ —AS1_34,0582 20-APR-13 - G856 departing Peshawar international Airpes
AS1340662 20-APR-13 . G9556  daparting Peshawar International Airpert
AS1340582 03-SEP-13 ~ 9555 amiving Peshawar International Airport
AS1340682 19-SEP-13 = (39656 departing Pashawar International Alrport
'A$1340582 04-DEC-14  G9555 arving Peghawar Internatiopal Airport
AS1340682 19-JUL-16  G9556 depaning Pashawar International Airpart
AS1340682 © 01-8EP-16 (39555 amiving Peshawar International Airpor

AS1340583 " 04-JAN-17 PAB10 departing Peshawar International Airpert

/)d 42/5663[5

~/\7/ M,agfoi’m“‘”g’/ | ONM”’”
/ﬂrKW‘*@

/S/ AF&HW’W»«* Ebed; ‘a‘? &mi; - mALs
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IBMS TRAVEL HISTORY REPORT

=T1EA
ANESTIEAY G,

- Mamie .
' 'Fa;her!Hquand Name

Pe?*sonal Number
Birth &ate
- Nationality -

~

ALAM ZEB

SAMAND KHAN -
1730112775245

45-APR-TT

PK

Docu ment Number Event Date::

Fllght No Entrg Status Name

. Locatlon Name

(-

4 EmoT
pu gl R

)

FAX MO,

AUoosﬁzm
ALU5095241
AUS50985241
T AUS095241
AU5085241
ALS095241
AUB095241
 AUS095241
AUS5095241
AUS085241
AUS095242
AUS095242

AUS085242 .

AU5095242
ALIS095242

-FIA

TR

Y %/ loe Ay =

" 25-SEP-08

20-DEC-08 -

04-JUL-09

27-DEC-08
03-JUN-10
24-NOV-10

18-DEC-10

23-SEP-12
01-FEB-13
24-JUN-13
03-FEB-14

12-NOV-14 -

12-FEB-18

15-APR-16
08-0CT-17

PK3284 .
EDE10 -~

NL78%
NL786

NL791
NL792

PK208
NL786

- (38555

(9556
GO555

NL792
69555
G9556

G855

arriving

. departing
©oarving

departing
arriving
departing
arriving
departing
arriving
departing

. arriving
- departing

_ arriving

_ tdeparting
© ariving -

wa QM?&QSMH
1720)—12X7752Y -5 |
Fﬁ"ﬁ ot s @,5——@‘7 199 S

Peshawar International Aipott -
Peshawar Internationat Airport. .
Peshawar international Airport
Peshawar |nternational Airport
Peshawar International Airport
Jinnah international Airport Karachi
Peshawar International Airport
" Peshawar International Airport
peshawar (nternational Airport
Peshawar International Airport
Peshawar International Al rport
“Peshawar International Airport
Peshawar International Airport
Peshawar Intemnational Airpert

peshawar inlermational Alrport

"
£




OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICLx F.R PESHAWAR/ F.R KOHAT

.‘..

. APPOINTMENT.

-

Mr. Muhammad Kashif $/O Wakeel Khan VtNage Ali Khel FR Peshawar is hereby appomted
purely on Regular (Non-Pension able Basis) as a Chowkidar at GGMS Khan Zada Kafli FR
Peshawar in BPS-1 (2970-90-5670) against vacant Chewkidar Past with effect from the date of

| taking over charge in the interest of public service.

TERMS & CONDITIONS : -

1.
2

3

o

0 N»

Charge report should be submitted to a[I concerned '

The appointment of the candidate bemg purely on temporary basrs and is Ilable to
termination at any time without any notice.

If the candidate wishes to resign his post he wili give One- Month prlor notlce or h|s
pay for one month will be forfeited in lieu thereof.

'He should produce his original Domlcsle and NIC copy before proper verification

from the quarters concerned.
He should produce his Heaith and Age Certtf" cate from the Medical Supermtendent
concerned.

He may not be handed over charge if he-is befow 18 years or above 45 years.

If he fails to report within 15 days then will be treated as cancelled automatically.
The appointee will not be entitled to pension/ commutation and G.P Fund
emoluments; however C.P Fund will be deducted as per rules, .- .

—

(MUHAMMAD ASHRAF)
Agency Education Officer

FR Peshawar/ FR Kohat

/

Copy forwarded to the; -

Director Education FATA, NWFP Peshawar.

Addl: Accountant General (PR) Sub Office Peshawar.
Headmistress GGMS Khan Zada Kalli FR Peshawar

Accountant Local Office. .
‘Assistant Political Agent FR Peshawar.

Candidate Concerned.
EMIS Local Office.

A g

N %“ﬂ/w gbkf.:f: .
Agency Education Officer -
FR Peshawar/ FR Kohat

od
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139307 |Asacdlibal Liagat Ali Khan 11-11-67 |076-BIMMSZP-2012 700-| B Q};fq Z
47139308 | Muhammathgamir Befiram Khan 05-02-98 |003-B/UBKEA-2012 | 881 | A1 N
139309 .|Muzamil Khan - ¥Tela Muhammad 05-05-98 | 001-BIKSP-2012 . | 770 | A ( s IP E
139310 | Muhammad Arshad Muhammad Arif 20-02-98 | 002-B/KSP-2012 | 837 | A Szt
(1’3/9;19 Muhammad Kashif Wakil Khan 10-10-98 | 003-B/KSP-2012 (Zs —_
| 39512 | Arsalan Zeb | Jehanzeb Farrukh 02:04-98 | 004-B/KSP-2012 [827 | A
138313 - .Muhammad Ayaz Ghazi Khan 01-04-98 005:B/KSP-2012 | 882 | Al '
139314 | Aamir Khan Nasir Khan 010308 | 006-B/KSP-2012 . | 843 ] A
139315 - { Zakir Ullah Nasir Khan 30-03-99 | 007-B/KS-2012 | 825 A
139316 |Habib Uliah Saeed Ullah'Khan 30-03-99 | 008-BIKSP-2012 | 747 B
139317, |AzizUllah - | Said Wali-Khan " 04-04-98 | 009-B/KSP-2012 | 806} A
139318 | Nadir-Shah Faiz Ur Rehman 250598, | 010-B/KSP-2012 | 807 | A
139319 |[Hamayun Riaz - | Muhammad Riaz 04-04-98 | 012-BIKSP-2012 | 874 A |
139320 | Adnan Khan_ ‘Gul Roz Khan | 07:08-97 | 013-BIKSP-2012 | 825 | A
139321 |Hamayun Saif Ullah Khan - 1212.08 | 014-BIKSP2012 | 785 | A
-139322 Muhammad. Saglain Suttan Muhammad- 05-04-98 | 016-B/KSP-2012° | 836 A
139323 |Khadim Hussain" - ~Thamoos Khan 15-04-97 | 017-B/KSP-2012 | 761 | B
T332 Jamshd AL Amjad Al 05-0108 | 018-BIKSP-2012 | 765 | B-
139325 |Zafeer Ullah- Safeer Ullah 300398 | O19.B/KSP-2012 | 870 | A |
139326 | Ali Muhammad Naib Khan .~ 1 18-04-98 OZQJB/KSP-'ZQQ 870 A
139327 |Salah Ud Din Qismat Khan | 30-03-96 02..1'-B/Ksp-2o1z-' 673 | B
139328 * | Syed Rooh Uliah Shah Syed hhsan Ullah Shah - | 20-04-98 | 022-B/KSP-2012 | 786 | A
139329 | Harcon Khan Abbas Khan ' 250399 | 023-B/KSP-2012 | 786 | A
139330 {Mujib'Ur Rehman - Khial Mir is.os-es 024-B/KSP-2012 | 884 A1
139331 |RahéemKhan Ahmad Sher 11002:98 | 025-B/KSP-2012 | 806 | A
139332 | Muhammad Qadar Hayal | Mir Wali | "07.0369 | 026-BKSP2012 | 823 [ A |
139333 | Alamgie Khan Vaweez Khan 08-04-97 | 027-BIKSP2012 | 841 A
139334 |Khalid Khan [Mugadi Shan "20-04-97 | 028-B/KSP-2012 | 683 | B
| 139335 | Saif Uligh Mihammad Ayub - 28-02:98 | 031-B/KSP-2012 | 795 A
" 139336 'Muhamhaa Haroon Mehrab Gul 09-04-97 | 032-BIKSP-2012 |-726 | B
139337 Alam Zeb ' Tika Khan 15:04-97 | 033-BIKSP-2012 |- 7437 B |
' 139338 |Abdullah Wali Dad Shah "06-05-96 | 034-B/KSP-2012 | 641 | C |-
139339 | Abduliah | Sakhi Jan "12-02-98 | 036-B/KSP-2012 | 757 | B
( 139340 |Usman Al Muhammad Yousaf 123.03-99 | 037-B/KSP-2012 {710 | B
139341 _ | Hazrat All " |zar wali Khan - . 30-00-98 | 030-B/KSP2012 | 836 A |
77139342 {Imran Khan Raz Muhammad 1711-09-95 | 040-BIKSP-2012 | 848 | A
739343 |Wagar Sher Dad 25.03-99 | 051-BIKSP2012 | 809 | A
l, 139344 |Hamid Ali Khan . Ni.azAIi' 01-01-97 |010-B/SMSKP-2012| 645 C

N
/




MONTHLY STAFF STATEMENT OF GGHS KHAN ZADA KILLI FR PESHAWAR FOR THE MONTH dn" /“’/ﬁ </ /

! S.Nd Name & Father Name | Qualifica- | BPS | D/O D/Oist 1 D/O . D/Och; | NICNo. ' P/No i Domicile | Trained | Total No
Designation " | tion .| No. | Birth App; Prom; in this ) A Untrain | of

e School I P ; Students
1. | Mehnaz Afridi H.M | Zahir Shah MAMEd | 17 | 04-02-77 | 03.01-00 | 30-12-16Y] 21-04-12 ¢/16101-9314770-8 | 0308-5405524 | FR Pesh: | Trained. | 10th=09
2. | NadiaRiyaz SET | M.Riaz MA, B.Ed | 16+ 30-08-79 | 30-10-99 | 10-11-17 | 07-02-12 | 17301-3843949-2 | 0333-8562952 | Dist Pesh | - 9th=16
3. | Vacant; SET . - - - - - - - - o - - 8th=12
4. | Vacant; SET - - . - - - - - b R - 7th=23
5. | Husana. © CT | Said Ullakhan | M.A, B.Ed | 16 01-01-76 | 10-09-03 | - 10-09-03 | 17301-1419959-4 | 0303-5269743 | -do- Trained 6th=29
6. | Hamidabibi C.T | Khadi sher. M.A, M.Ed | 15 | 18-11-78 | 01-09-99 | - 01-02-10 | 17301-1790556-4 | 0307-8556666 | -do- ~do- 5th=25
7. 1 Bushrabegum C.T | Khadi Sher. M.A, B.Ed | 15 16-10-87 | 15-08-09 | 21-01-13 | 10-02-13 | 17301-0334571-2 | 0307-8556666 | -do- 1 -do- 4th=26
8. | Vacant; DM [- - - - - - e - - -k - . _do- 3rd=52
L9, | Robina Awan PET | Abdui M.Sc, B.Ed | 16 | 22-02-65 | 30-10-99 | - 01-12-16 | 17301-1421571-4 | 0335-5949919 | -do- -do- 2nd=31

’ : Qayyum - ' ) ' '1;?‘ ’ -

10 | Prveen Naz. AT | MZiarat Gul | B.A(AK). | 15 | 05-02-76 | 01-09-06 | - 01-09-06 | 17301-1258064-6 | 0345-9225624 | -do- -do- 15t.5=41
11 | Falak Naz Qaria | M.Yagoob. B.A, Sanad | 07 01-02-76 | 01-1085 | - 01-10-95 | 17301-1285560-8 | 0307-949430 FR Pesh; | -do-- Ist.)=40
12 | Salma Qaria Hamayounk | B.A 12 25-05-86 | 05-10-17 | - 06-10-17 | 17301-0918392-8 | 0340-0804iss | - - Total=304
13 | vacant L/Asst | - - - - - - - - - % - -
14 | Niamatkhan J.C | Zarmatkhan | M.A, M.Ed | 11 | 15-05-74 | 25-02-95 01-04-12 | 17301-1328394-7 | 0346-9038179 | FR Pesh; | -do-
i5 [ AlamZeb. N.Q Samand khan | - 02 15-04-77 | 06-09-95 06-09-95 | 17301-1277524-5 | - ] | -do- -
16 | Vacant.  Sweepr | - - - - - ’ - - - o - -
17 | Zahid bibi Swee; Shah Baz kha | - 02 13-03-73 | 06-09-95 | - . 06-09-95 | 17301-4862649-0 | - ’1 -do- -
18 | Naeem Akhtar.Mali | Samand khan | - 01 | 15-03-86 | 29-11-12 | - \/, 28-11-12 | 22501-8715058-1 | - f, | -do- -
19 | Yasmeen khan Swe | Saeedur Reh; | - 01 1980 29-11-12 \/ 29-11-12 | 17301-1397952-6 | - I ~do- -
20 | Nazia L/Att | Waras khan - 01 1980 29-11-12 };// 29-11-12 | 17301-6759467-2 | - -do- -

Hegd

GGHS khan Zada
FR Peshawar.

ess,
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

- TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

W e BTy %&&c%‘wg

~ _14l:COCNo. _____ of2018 R
| Servzce Appedl No. 3¢y of 2018 Daded 2"’/ ééﬁezﬁ

Mst Mehnaz Afridi D/fo Zahzr Shah. presently Posted

“at Goot Girls Higher Secondary School, Sarmard Khan
Kaley, FR Peshawar

e Appelldnt‘

VERS US

Yousaf Rahim Deputy. Secertary Educatzon SSD x
FATA FATA Secretarzat Warsak Road, Peshawar |

Respondent -
28
iAoy lidons) e =G 2E
- APPLICATION _ FOR INITIATION ““OF
- CONTEMPT : OF COURT PROCEEDING

AGAINST  THE = RESPONDENT
MENTIONEDABOVE. 0
Respectfully Sheweth:

The Applzcant submzts as under:

e

1 That the applzcant had ﬁled servzce appeal bﬁ f‘r‘

 this Hon'ble tribunal whzch came up for hedrzng on ‘

10/04/2018 and is now ﬁxed for' 22/06/2018

2- That on the said date detail order was ‘passed by this
‘Hon'ble Tribunal in which the reply from the

respondents in the suzd appeal wds dsked for dnd-_the
l




" submitted /cominunicated and transmitted - to the '

, respondents for necessary actzon and complzance

above  -and _showed deﬁance uttitude, whzch

| Trzbunal

transfer order impugned in the appeal was also

“suspended.

~ That the order of suspension dated 10/04/2018 was

- ais0

That  the present respondent who is respondent -

AR

'~No 2 in the service appeal clearly reﬁzsed to. comply

with the order of thzs Hon ‘ble Court mentzoned

constitute conternpt of the. order of thzs Hon’ble

SASEEINCIS ?'!Pt;-

 That the delinquen't official meﬁtioned aboz}e cze;;;;;%

and blatantly deﬁed trampled and dzsobeyed the

. res_pondentzs contemptuous and he is liable tobe ~,

proceeded against.

- That thzs Hon’ble Trzbunal is requtred under the'

clear cut dzrectzon of this Hon’ble trzbunal for no .

r’ ’F

| good reasons and the sarne attztude of the

L.

o
ot . i3

ldw to nnplement its own order and to usk for the




compliance report otherwise to proceed» against the

R eontempner and strike out their defence.

PO i l- ;‘:‘f.-’
ETEI 31 é".»,
N

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed . that

on acceptance of this application, the,_

respondent may kindly be prosecuted for

- contempt of the order duted 10/04/2018 ‘of |

this How’ble Tribunal and be convicted and
sentenced according to law. |

Any other relzef deem fit and approprmte |

in the circumstances of the case be aﬁlso

gmnted P
Ddt‘edﬁ 21/06/2018. o, g
| | Appellant it
Through .- .
Tdriq Kakar
Advocate,

Supreme Court ofPakzstan L
Cell # 0333-9126151 |

Tan,



‘BEE ORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR P ”

COC No. 0f 2018

In | | |
Service Appeal No. ___ 0f 2018
gaya ";* | % A CERY

v.’»,

STy

‘““”Mst Mehnaz Afrzalz D/o Zahzt Shah presently 1Josted_ ‘
at Goot Girls Higher Secondary School Samand Khan ~
Kaley, FR Peshawar

e e Appellant
VERSUS

_;.Yoasaf Rahim Deputy Secertary Educatzon SSD
222U FATA, FATA Secretarzat Warsak Road, Peshawar Lo
o Respondent

AFFIDAVIT

. -I, Mst: Mehhaz Afridi D/o Zahir. Shah Posted at |
" Govt Girls Hzgh School, Khanzada Kaley, FR Peshawar_
do hereby solemnly aﬂlrm and declare on oath that the
.contents of the accompamed writ petition are true and |
| .-corr_ect to the best'of my knowletlge andr belief_,}ahg

nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Court. .

| DEPONENT ’
B CNIC # 16101-9314_770-8




¢

I .
, ‘ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.
Mehnaz Afridi .......oeeeevcreseccvinreveereiserseessiseisesseseressesessarsssssene. Appellant :
Versus
. DIRECTOR EDUCATION FATA & OtReISemnvnnnvvveesvesseossesvsersssssesens o Respondents.
INDEX
'S:NG [{Déscription of Document " 'Annex <. #2117 7 |\Page No:- 4psst
01 Comments 01-03
02 | Affidavit 04
03 Notification {Transfer) A - 05
04 Agency Education officer B 06-10
bReport
05 _| Explanation, Reply and C 11-13 ;3
Deduction . | 3
, | . #
106 | Headmistress Report ‘ D : : -1.’?-1—5_‘—“
‘ ”
— — S . by
07 | Charge Sheet E 16 g




¢ "S’EF"O'.RE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL eESHAwf{i{ AT
Mehnaz Afr;d: eimeeeemsss e rreesssirerssesesesnsasnen eseae Appellant

: Versus

f_f:rector Edurat:on FA TA & others...‘..'. ..... ..... Respondents

Pdra wrse comments on behaU" respondent NO 1 3 & 4

E;lfef"i’?mwv oblect:ons.

o -:-.-{'_.l;_-:::_."l..':lﬂ'ldt the appellant has got no cause of act:on/locus standat to file the 1nstant
o appeal AR | o -

- Thatthe appellant has not come to this Honorable Tr:bunal w1th clean hands

o

: That the appellant has concealed material facts from this Honorable Trlbunal o .

FEANE V)

.;-_.That the appellant is.estopped by his own conduct to bring *he present appeai L o

e

: Fhat the appeal is bad due to. mnsqomder and non-jomder of necessary parties. .- . "l

5, That the appeal is barred by law.

7. The mslant appeal is devoid of ments and not malntalnable in the presenl form

' lleb‘e lo be d|°m|Seed.

| on FACTS

| 1 Th<. Appe/lant is present/y Workmg In GGHSS samand Khar‘ KCl//l FR”,.'.
L Peshawar as Head Mistress and had taken over charge m said school '
vide dated 9" December 2017 in complzance of Notrfrcatlon No/ 3
.SO/Edu/SSD/FATA 8065-73 dated 8-12-2017 lssued by . compelen L
7 authority in publxc interest. Copy.(A) RN o
’ -2 :he Appellant lS concea/mg the material fact and try to. mrslead the B
““honorable. trlbunal in thls Paran ‘& she was’ Workmg in GGHS. Khanzada-“
Kaly since 2014 and later on was Adjusted in 2015 as Head Mistress in

‘the same school but on compliant from the community of locality, the |
Agency education officer investigated and visited the said-school.on 25'-.
_ /J 2J17 Whereby the report was submitted to compeient author!ty ing
fl i,,-f'."respect of the appellant S- ‘performance in GGHS khanzada Ka/y anc’ z‘he
f‘appel/ant was - ordered to be transferred from the sard school by- U
rompetent authorlty in public ;nterest vide order dated 8-12- 2017 copy
of report attached as annexure (B) .
3..incorrect. The appellant “was under an Obligation to reporr the Absent o
;staff of her school also under the rules appellanf shall ho/e served' o
‘;explanatlons upon concemed staf,f however on her 50 wport concemedf -’

,taff was proceeded accordmgly by Agency Education Off/fer and ‘in
response, it was Transpired that such absenteeisin viaus encourage: d-and
~ with the connivance of Appellart as the absent staff Admxtted In their
..;-/wr‘,onal hear.ngs to the respondents department il-at fh "’y Were

]




monthly paid a portion of their salaries to Appellant in lieu_ of their -
, :absence from duty . Copy of statement /charge sheet reply attached gs
| 'annexure (C) so the appellant was also involved in illegal actlwtles in
soid school which warrant her transfer from the scid school on
administrative grounds under the exigencies of circumstances because
due to negligence and poor performance -of the appellant‘management '
' of GGHS Khanzada Kaly suffered which would have negative efl'ect on -
" the studles of the students..
; 4, “As e;ucrdated under Para 3 above. .
‘5. Incorrect. Appellant reported the absent staff on 22-11-2017 annexure ~
' (D} at very belated stage as she was working in said school as DDO since
.. 2014 ap to' 8-12-2017 which clearly shaws the negligence of the
s appella‘ht -however respondent department still proceeded against the
"'absent staff as was requrred under the law. Copy of charge sheet
attached as annexure {E)..
5. Aselucidated under Para 5 above.
7. Aselucidated under Para 5 above. .
8. lnconect There was no PO/IthG/ pressure on respondent af’partment and . :
 she was transferred on administrative grounds under the ex;aenues of
~ circumstances. ' |
3. Incorrect. Under section 10 of civil servant Act 1973 which require the
appellant to serve anywhere in province or outside the province , as the
appellant has been transferred on administrative grounds from GGHS
- Khanzda to GGHSS samand khan kaly FR Peshawcr in public interest
f therefo,re cannot-legally lmpugned the order dated 8-12-2017 issued’ by
c:ompetent autharlty in public interest.
| 1&.5‘.abject to record. .

Gro ur?'ds

At :ncom—_ct The Appellant has been transferred from orte schoql to:
another school in same FR Peshawar on administrative grounds lssuer’
by competent authority in public interest. There was no political
Pressure involved in transfer of Appellant it was the poor performance
of the appellant due to which administration of the saic was at stake

‘,Lhe:efore under exigencies of the circumstances she could Ieg.:liy be

) 1lransferred fromthe ‘said school so as to avoid further admmtstratnve'.

cornpltcatlons .
As elucidated. under Para 3 above

.0‘3 .

4

In correct hence denied. €% m—q-a-;x..»h.,i‘___.w

C‘J";"i

y As eluudated under para 9 above
r\s qu'“laated undt.. Para 3above.

-tﬁ__.

In" correct. Impugned order dated 8-12- 2017 has bzen issued by
competent authority in public interest and anpeliant has talen ow.—:-r\

i

i
.

3




@

»,
T
.

A

-

»,

i (/ charge against the said impugned order dated 8.12.2017 so under the

: : Principles of estoppel appellant COuId not legally impugned the said
order therefore her case has become in fructuous and liable to be
dismissed. '

. As elucidated under Para 3 above. .

. As elucidated under Para (A} above. | /
In correct hence denied as Elucidated under Para (F) above. -

- T I o

Respondents department also seeks permission of the Honorable court
to produce additional grounds at the time hearing of the case.

Pray.

In light of the stated facts it is therefore humbly prayed the appeal in
hand'is ordered to be dismissed. ‘

Respondént No. 1 Directo

(S ch <

‘ Respondent No. 2 Agency cation Officer
FR PeshaWar/s uR DIY.

Respondent No. 1L1 . Additiefial Chief Secretary
EX-FATA /Nty medged Disticty .

/7




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

IERNGZ AFFILi —vvvrreesroieeeseressssssssssssesssssisssssessssesssssessssssissssines

DIRECTOR EDUCATION FATA & others

PESHAWAR.

Versus

---------------------------------------------

.Abpelldnt

Respondents.

INDEX
SNG [Destiption 51.DGCAmant Zh | Annex BEE.L v [ Page No 7 AH 4
01 Comments 01-03
02 [ Affidavit 04
03 NotificaltioriA(Transfer) A 05
04 Agency Education officer B 06-'10
Report
05 Explanation, Re'ply and C {11-13 -
Deduction
06 | Headmistress Report D 14-15
07 | Charge Sheet E 16
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

. MehnaZ_Afridi ..... s eaeas cwememAppellant
Versus

DIRECTOR EDUCATION FATA & others.................;.~.;...................7....Re5pondents. |

AFFIDAVITE

I Saif ul Islam Assistant Agency Education Officer FR Peshawar do hereby
solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the accompanying parawise
comments submltted by the respondent No. 1,3 & 4 .are correct to the best' '

of my knowledge and behef nothmg has been concealed from this honorable

/7;( LW b
eponent

CNIC: 17301-1525740-9:

service Tribunal
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Endst

BLLOCK: 8 NEAR INFORMATION DEPTT:
KHYRER ROAD, PESHAWAR, K.P K

No

QFFICE OF THE

AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER

FR PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-9210145

Dated

2017

MONETORING & EVALUATION REP()RI

..

[, unduslgmd paid a comprchcnswc Visil on 25 11.2017 (Sdtmdav) al-

9 00 /\M

e (GGHS Khan Zada killi ¥R Peshawar:
4. Staff position:

New

S.N

Name ;

Desig/BPS Remarks

Action tal\cn

i0

MLhM/
lladm

Bushm

HM

K Lxmccda

Husnd

l’u veen N,

I al 11\ l\d/
Sdlml

12

&

-

3

!4
]J
I()

I8

b.

R¢

S.lcll\it,k,ld

Nimat
Mkshil
A Llll\/dl b

Wdl\wl I\hcm

dm i I(l

Nazia

l lam.u.x

Ya.smn. khan

I'nroiment

At A

- SR —

'Q‘Ln ia _ A

Qm ia P

PST |
ST

Bushu P

Callu p

LA p
Caller P

u\vu,pc P

Fxplanation
I \|)|dl'|r11|()ll
E Xplanation
1 xplaration

fxplanation

Fixplane alion

I \phinduon

Xplanation

Xplanation

Faxptanation

Class

Un-~
add

.ls‘ lI

lth

5th

‘)lh 1 Utll

Present | 0

Total st: 0
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R]

29

23
25 124

Dt ez o s ay par Finance Depte: instenciion for e prociple of Voo

{NA)

I Total |
|

I 260
b 294

o

.
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emarks: R R
' the undersigned paid a comprehensive visit to- GGIIS Khan Zada Killi R
- Peshawar.on 25.11.2017 at 9:00 AM. Details are as undce : S

A

2
“concern senior staff found absent.
NN A .

gt obscrved that she not only created a group‘in the staff but also divided the
nnocent students in two groups. She has not managerial qualitics and totally failed
1o run’the school. She'is reluctant to maintained the auendance register of class-iv
;,-dc?;pité of my direction vide dated 10.12.2016(Saturday). She also using very harsh
. “and foul language to the class-iv. - -

' : il th ot 1l 1 — .
classes like 10", 9%, 8", 7" and 6" found vacant. The/llcad Mistress along with

B

~lalso reccived a call from Maj: Baber of Pak Army for the said area at 2:39 PM
«(call duration 3min, 31 scc). e said that the said 1leadmistress creating dispute
needs Lo get rid of her. .
1 personally met the community clders and malaks they also justi fied the complaint
already leveled against her. B .

~ from this school and. replaced by a competent dedicated, and onc with good

~administrative capabilities pleasc.

pre (Abdur Rauf Shah)
o Agency Education Officer
FR Peshawar
% dind ‘No;{}},]:_/ﬁ)atcd: P ) /[/ 2017 | =
- Copy to: 4 .
1 PA'to Sceretary SSD FATA Peshawar. o
9 PA to Director Education FATA Peshawar. B
© 3. Maj: Pak Army for said Arca. : R
4. Deputy Director E&M FATA Peshawar.
'S, Assist: Director AD Monitoring I'ATA Pcshawar. P
‘6. Assistant Political Agent IR Peshawar, g . . L
o : o ' y
Co ' - Agsncy Il{‘,ducati(m Officer - B
- . ' @/FR Peshawar -

-~

 Note Danhle puage ts used as per Flronice Depia: Isteucnon for the principle of Evoromy (N
O ' . Lo .

I entered the school at 9:00 AM, but T was rcall‘y';ll"cgri(;:ted to see that all Major

“umongst the community and also disturbing the law & order situations and thercfore

5 In light of the aforementioned facts I recommended that she may be transfeired .



o s r——
) _ OFFICE OF THE )
© . TAGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER
FRPESHAWAR - :
BI OCK: 8 NLAR INFORMATION DUPL-
KIYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR, K.P.K
' : Ph_onu No. o91-9210145
f—/\m* y - o e M e

YL T The Headmistress o '

‘GGHS Khan zada Killi
- FR Peshawar.

. sub{dct: PHYSICAL VERIFICATION

- Memo:

Reference to the Headmistress letter No: 168 dated: 27.11.2017 on‘A

the subject cited above, you are heredy directed 0 inform all the

B S o class-iv - staff under your jurisdiction to attend the undersngned office -
. ‘. on.29.11.2017 at 10:00am along with Originai CNIC for- physwai__,

-'-_:'-venflcatlon C '

R - o ’ N Agcncyl‘")cm_ion Oflicer
o wb | R Peshawar
o nwy-4o - . | \
o Kndst;No: 27

K Copy for information (o the:

1. Bircetor Education l*‘.(‘\'lf/\’,l"cslmlwar.

Deputy Commissioner/PA FR Peshawar,

3. Assistant Political Agent FR Peshawar

4. Al class-iv staff GGHS Khanzada FR Pesh L

Rl

7 Agency Edueatiofs Gffice
FR Peshaw
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Y, /4_W' Haore |

L Subject Absent class four servants doing jobs abroad and in Karachi want salary every month
,%and théir relatives-become intimidating and threatens for marking them absent

DearSir, ‘ o ' - T

: With due respect, It is stated that | headmistress in Govt. Girls high schoot Khanzada school -

. F.R.Peshawar. In that school, class four servants BPS-1 grades never do‘duty and remain absent.
e Some of them are abroad and tlh,eir passports can be checked to see Entry and Exit record. I-am
‘ headmistress and am responsibie to insure they are present. | verbally informed my sehiors_,

% . 'many times but no action was taken. | tried to make a proper register to insure that do proper
R ~» duty and are present during dufy hobrs This made some relatives of these class four servants
mtlmndatmg and adopt threatening attltu de. They wanito draw salary freely without duty

“In such scenario, | request you tohelp me in thls regard asl have no personal dispute or
property dispute with them. This is pure a matter of hooliganisrp that they want free salary
" . without.doing duty for a single’ day f want that they do duty. There is no issue whatsoever
S except that they do jobs abroad and gets salary freely. All those class four servants should be
called to your offices every week to insure they do not go. abroad and to Karachi for jobs and do
. not get free salary. | request to heip me prov»de support and secunty to Govt. girls high school ,;\(\ _
- Khanzada, FR Peshawar. - : ' ' ! ‘ :

|
[
Thanks : ; .
- | ) )
i

+ Your sincerely,-

. Head mistress and Teaching Staff Of Govt .Girls school Khanzada, FR Peshawar.

«.:‘ ‘~ T :
v oo

f‘ébvérn(;r Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
2 Secretary to governor
Mm
3, Chief secretary Khyber ‘Pakhtunkhwa
4. ‘Home secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

b5, Chiefjustice,’?eshawar igh court . -
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Subject:

< Memo:

g
~

The Agency Education Officer

FR Peshawal

CHARGE SHEET. ( Zﬁ;‘MQ/)

_ Kindly refer to you1 ofﬁce Endst No 2449- 53
- Subject cited above.

dated 07/12/2017 on the

It is submitted with due honour that we are class IV employees and belong

. ;to respectable Malik family of our area. All of us including ourselves were at stake due to

the life threats by terrorsits/miscreants. chg Class IV employees we were not

accustomed/wonted with departmental procedure except submission of apphcaﬂon to our

immediate boss i.e the said Im,ad mistress and we had done so (Photocoplus attachcd)

and half was deducted by her.

The question whlch rises now that why the Head Mistress concerned could

" not report us earlier either abscm or abroad because she used to pay us half of our bdlarlcs

Now we arc already present and assure your good self that we will never

this commit this practice in' future.

~ Dated &0'13 «QO ’_%

<3

It is therefore, request that ours reply may please be accq)lo‘l and no

“departmental proceeding be iniitated against us picasc.

-

oot
;é(/

1Slgnalu1q: ,), f[’c

Name A&am Zeh
esignation !\/M%S/o( ’
~ CNIC No. /750/.._1.27 7524-5
2. Signature /,/\/fﬂp%/
Name /\/q,ciém_ q/(,hf’ab’

wnouon {Y\@‘QL__“
CNIC 1’3\‘501*8?—15 obg 1
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.~ OFFICE OF THE HEAD MISTRESS G.G.H.S KHAN ZADA FR PESHAWAR.
No’i" : B Dated: ‘;;_?Llii._f_']__

The Director of Education FATA,
Secretariat Peshawar. ,

~ Through: -2 The Agency Education Officer FR Peshawar.

“,;ASubJect:- Class IV on French Ieave ' ) , .

A - R/Sil’,""”z . : : ‘ i

iWith.due respect, It is stated that | Mehnaz Afridi Head‘l\/listr,‘es_s :

S e .
L : b
© GGHS Khan Zada Killi FR Peshawar in unison with téachmg staff would hk‘e to bring

sIV. S |

I

< Your kind attention to continucus absenteeism of clas

der book as wel.l dS verbaHy,

Despite my several prerﬁonitory notice inor

- .They turned deaf ear and termed it-as useless. From highly placed sources, it is conformed

That a fewnf them are~|iving’abro_a'd .

performing duties has adversely
-

undane concern of’ﬁay -to-day Ilfe in school.

Asa result their lackadalswl attltude in

‘ effected Educational environment as wen asm

Co Therefore, itis requeste'd to look into the-matter with serious and earnest .
' Consideration and figure it out as.scon as possible . ' ' W,#

Thanks .

Head Mistress, -
GGHS Khan Zada
FR Peshawar.
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" ‘OFFICE OF THE

“ R PESHAWAR "

* KHYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR K.P.K"

R AGENCYEDUCATIONOFFICER N

BLOCK: 8 NEAR I’\JFORMATION DEPTT

B . Phune No. oga- 9210145 o

CHARC T SHEFT

- Khyber Pakhiun khwa Govcmment servants (Efﬁc:lency and Dlscxphne) Rules
2011 do helcby cheuge you ORI RS R e i |

L M1 Naccm Akhtar Mah GGHS Khanzada KI“I F R Pcshwau
Mr. Alam Zeb N/Q GGHS Khanzada Killi FR P(.«ohaWdl
-l : - :
© i That you were reported by Headmistress absent ﬁ'om your daiy dunng long
' | | - period . - : i A 1;1 ' - '
.,;-"{‘;:ji_i:.:_ With plofound regret that ofﬁ01a1 matters of the Sdld school were 1ound .
L bddyaffcctcd N ' ‘ _ ‘

1. By 16&{;01’1 of the above all are Orullly of acts of omlsswns and commission undel'
section(b) & (¢) of rules 3 of the said rules and have rendered yourself hablc, to " :
- all'and any of the penalties specified in rule 4 ofthe mles ibid.
Your written defense, if - any, should reach the undemgncd within 7 da /s not.
o ‘HlOLC than 15 days ﬁuhng which it shall be presumed that 'you have. no da’cnsc;_ S
1o put in and in that case ex-parte action shall be taken against you all
: Statement of allegation descubed in para 1 at serial No gg) above.

-

o

oy - -

Agency Edu;qhm Officer -
- F.R Peshawar

9953":" S
‘-'Lndsl No: - -MZ_. Charge file,” Dated | ”7//)"'/2017.

n "Copy for information to the L
' l. Director of Education FATA Peshawar.
© Assistant Political Agent- FR Peshawar.\
AAEO(F) FR Peshawar. -
Headmistress GGIHS Khanzada- w1th her letter No. ddtcd
; __Oilxcml conccmed :

ﬂéiw'.h @

Agency Educariy rf “”
FR1] ’eslmwm‘

TOEAS
gt

~N

: In the Leport of Headmlstlcss GGIIS I\hdn/dda FR Peshawal and'"
: dllCLUOD of Duectm Educatmn FATA Peshawa1 thc compctcm authonty under




- |
e BEL ORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR |

Replication No. of 2018 - "
Service Appeal No. _ of 2018 | o 8

e e gtV S S

- Mst: Mehnaz Afrzdz D/o Zahir Shah presently Posted
" at Govt Girls Higher Secondary School Samand Khan
~ Kaley, FR Peshawar.

- -Appella'nt

VERS US

| Director Education - SSD FATA FATA Secretarzat. :
- Warsak Road, Peshawar (Now called as District PR
: Peshawar) and others.

. Respondents

REPLICATION _ OF THE _COMMENTS
SUBMITTED BY RESPONDENTS NO.1 3
AND 4. |

Respectﬂth Sheweth:

The Appelldnt submits as under: -

Preliminary Objections:
' That all the ob]ections ‘raised by the

respondents are mcorre_ct, mzsconcez'oed, not

tenable and are not sustainable, hence denied,

vehemently.




»,

‘I. nf . _. o U o -
AR L TR Jq._lsw‘wt ,a.l,ﬂg‘_,‘"‘ LB,
R

Facts:

 ‘1)

2)

3)

4)

-Para No. 1 of the reply is correct but it shows.
that respondents have deﬁed the order of

suspenszon of transfer of the appellant and .
hence they are liable to be asked for as to-
why the order of this Hon’ble tribunal was
not cornplzed with.  The, appellant was
constrazned to ]ozn duty in the new school_ |

because the respondents showed deﬁance to

| the order of this Hon’ble Trubunal

‘That Paral' No.2 is correct to the extent that

the appellant took charge as headmistress in

the vyear 2016 at.GGHS Khanzada Kaley. |
The rest of the para s inco'rrecl; The

- appellant  has receioed /  obtained

appreczatzon certzﬁcate anid others ‘good-
performance ~ certificate from  the
administration' and even on in't_ernational

level. ( Copy attached). |

Para No.3 is incorrect the appellant made

hectic efforts to procure the attendance of

| absent employees and that's why the said

employees were put on show cause notice

and the respondents were also apprzzed of

_, the whole scenario.

Para No.4 is incorrect as explained above.
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‘Para No.5 zs ‘incorrect and ‘denie'dl the

-appellant when assumed _charged she‘ asked

~ for the attendance of the absent employees

and kept the department informed but the
respondents give deaf ear to the slaying‘of the

~ appellant “and the]rec{)rd P of FIA about

departure  of  the ehaployeé' '_was not

considered.

6&57)- Pdras No.6 and 7 are denied as stated a‘bové._'

8&9) Para No.8&9 are also denied. The transfer of

the appelianti was prematurely made andi it

was not in the interest of public but in the

interest of the absent employees and those -

officials who are inleague with'_the absént |

employees.

‘Grouhds:_

Ato]- Al the grounds from A to ] are

~incorrect, misconceived, dubious and.

be béreft’of merit and are liable to be

' discarded. ,
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It is Therefore, pra Jed ‘that on
acceptance of this rejoinder the comments
/ reply of respondents be discarded and
rejected out rightly and transfer order -of
the appellant be set  aside with all
consequential benefits.

W

Any  other  relief deem fit . and
appropriate in the c1rcumstances of the case
be also granted. o

{

Appellant
‘Through - 72 Z
' Tarzq akar

| Advocate -
Supreme Court of Pakistan
Cell # 0333-9126151

" Dated 12/11/2018
|
r
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIB UNAL PESHAWAR

-Replicatioh No. of 2018
In o o
Service Appeal No. __0f2018

- Kaley, FR Peshawar. -

Mst: Mehnaz Afridi D/d Zahir Shah preSéntly Posted
at Govt Girls Higher Secondary School, Samand Khan

. Appellant -

 VERSUS

i Director Education SSD FATA, "FATA Secretariat
Warsak Road, Peshawar (Now called as District FR
- Peshawar) and others.

e ‘Respondents

AFEIDA VIT

I, Mst: Mehnaz Afrzdz D/o Zahir Shah Posted at“
Goot Girls High School, Khanzada Kaley, FR Peshawar

- - do hereby solemnly affirm and declare-on oath that the

- contents of the accompanied writ petztzon are true and
' correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
' nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

o

robﬂdbi§xﬂ¥ 'E | DEPONENT
wW‘Q .

- CNI C.# 16101-9314770-8




| BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
' TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Replication No. of 2018
In

Service Appeal No. of 2018

| ‘Mst: Mehnaz Afridi Dfo Zahir Shah presently Posted

at Govt Girls Higher Secondary School, Samand Khan
Kaley, FR Peshawar.

v Appellant

VERSUS

Director Education SSD FATA, FATA Secretariat
Warsak Road, Peshawar (Now called as District FR
Pesh_awar) and others.

«we oo Respondents

REPLICATION OF THE COMMENTS

SUBMITTED BY RESPONDENTS NO.1 3
AND 4,

Respectfully Sheweth:
The Appellant submits as under:

Preliminary Objections: |
That all the objections raised by the

respondents are incorrect, misconceived, not

tenable and are not sustainable, hence denied,

vehemently.




Ayes AN
SERL .

Facts:

D

2

3)

4)

Para No.1 of the rep-ly s correct but it shows
that respondents have deﬁed the order of
suspension of transfer of the ap)ﬁellant and
hence they are liable to be asked for as to
why the order of this Hon'ble tribunal was
not complied with. The  appellant was
constrained to join duty in the new school
because the respondents showed defiance to

the order of this Hon’ble Trubunal

That Para No.2 is correct to the extent that

the appellant took charge as headmistress in

- the-]/ear 2016 at GGHS Khanzada Kaley.

The rest of the para is incorrect. The
appellant  has  received /  obtained
appreciation certificate and others good
petformance certificate frbm the
administration and even on Ainternational

level. (Copy attached).

Para No.3 is incorrect the appellant made
hectic efforts to procure the attendance of
absent employees and that's why the said
employees were put on show cause notice

and the respondents were also apprized of

the whole scenario,

Para No.4 is incorrect as explained above,
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5 Para Nob is incorrect and denied the
appellant when assumed charged she asked
for the attendance of the absént employees
and kept the department informed but the
respondents give deaf ear to the saying of the
appellant and the record of FIA about

departure of the employee was not

considered.
6&7) Paras No.6 and 7 are denied as stated above,

8&9) Para No.8&9 are also deriied. The t%anéfer of
the appellant was prematurely made and it
was niot in the interest of public but in the
interest of the absent employees and those

officials who are inleague with the absent

employees.

Grounds:

Ato]- ~ All the grounds from A to | are

incorrect, misconceived, dubious and

be bereft of merit and are liable to be

discarded.




It is, Therefore, prayed that on
i . acceptance of this rejoinder the comnments
) B | /. reply of respondents be discarded and
rejected out rightly and transfer order of
the appellant be set aside wzth all

consequential benefits.-

Any other relief deem fit and

o - appropriate in the circumstances of the case
: ‘ be also granted.

' Dated 12/11/2018

Appellant

Through %
| Tarig Kakar

Advocate,

Supreme Court of Pakistan
Cell # 0333-9126151
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
' TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Replication No. 0f 2018
In

Service Appeal No., 0f 2018

Mst: Mehnaz Afridi Dfo Zahir Shaj, presently Posted
at Govt Girls Higher Second

ary School, Samand Khan
Kaley, FR Peshawgr. - '
Appell_ant
VERSUS

Director Education SSp
Warsak Road, Pesh
Peshawar) and others.

FATA, FATA' Secretarint
var (Now called gg District FR

e e Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

B -- 7
; &&cz@@ | DEPONENT
N _ \ CNIC #16101-9314770-g

ATTESTED Q

IRFAN ULLAY p6vocaTE
NOTAR Lic/\
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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

In

- TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Replication No. of 2018

Service Appeal No. of 2018

'Mst.j Mehnaz Afridi D/o Zahir Shah presently Posted

at Govt Girls Higher Secondary School, Samand Khan

.. Kaley, FR Peshawar.

woveree o Appellant

VERSUS

Director Education SSD FATA, FATA Secretariat

‘Wiarsak Road, Peshawar (Now called as District FR

Peshawar) and others.

v oo v Respondents

REPLICATION _OF THE COMMENTS

SUBMITTED BY RESPONDENTS NO.1 3
AND 4.

Respectfully Sheweth:

The Appellant submits as under:

Preliminam/ Objections: |
' That all the objections. raised by the

respondents are incorrect, misconceived, mnot

tenable and are not sustainable, hence denied,

vehemently.




cts: _ .
" Para No.1 of the reply is correct but it shows

5 1
that respondents have defied the order of

- suspension of transfer of the appellant and
o _ hence they are liable to be asked for as to
P why the order of this Hon'ble tribunal was
K not complied "with. The appellant was

constrained to join duty in the new school

because the respondents showed defiance to

the order of this Hon'ble Trubunal

2)  That Para No.2 is correct to the extent that
the appellant took charge as headmistress in
the year 2016 at GGHS Khanzada Kaley.
The rest of the para is incorrect. The
appellant  has  received /  obtained
appreciation certificate and others good
performance  certificate from  the

~administration and even on international

level. (Copy attached).

3) - Para No.3 is incorrect the appellant made

hectic efforts to probure the attendance of
;,‘." JEPEE . absent employees and that's why the said
o employees were put on show cause notice
and the respondents were also apprized of

‘the whole scenario.

4)  Para No.4 is incorrect as explained above.




5)  Para No.5 is incorrect and denied the
appellant when assumed charged she asked
for thé attendance of the absent employees
and kept the department informéd but the
respondents give deaf ear to the saying of the
appellant - and the record "of FIA about

departure of ‘the employee was not

considered.
6&'7)-Paras No.6 and 7 are denied as stated above.

8&9) Para No.8&9 are also denied. The transfer of

the appellant was prematurely made and it

was not in the interest of public but in the
;{ . ‘ interest of the absent employees and those
A ' '

' officials who are inleague with the absent

employees.

Grounds:
Ato]- Al the grounds from A to | are
incorrect, misconceiz)ed, dubious and

be bereft of merit and are liable to be

discarded.




'A o It is, Therefore, prayed that on

: ‘ acceptance of this rejoinder the comments
/ reply of respondents be discarded and
rejected out rightly and transfer order of
the appellant be set aside with all
consequential benefits.

Any  other relief deem fit and
appropriate in the circumstances of the case
be also granted.

Dateid 12/11/2018

Appellagt |

Through %
A Tariq Kakar

Advocate,
Supreme Court of Pakistan
Cell # 0333-9126151
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKH WA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

-Replz"éc_ztion No. 0f 2018
In |

Service Appeal No. of 2018

Mst: Mehnaz Afridi Dfo Zahir Shap, presently Posted
at Govt Girls Higher Secondary School, Samand Khan
- Kaley, FR Peshawar. | |

Ap_pellant

VERSUS

Director Education -SSp FATA, FATA' Secretariat

Warsak Road, Peshaiar (Now called g5 District FR
Peshatwar) angd others.

e we oo Respondents

AFEIDAVIT .

L, Mst: Melhnaz Afvidi Djp za1s, Shalt Posted g
Govt Girls High Scho |

M - CNIC # 16101-9314770-8

ATTESTED Q '
IRFAN ULLAK pvocaTe
NOTAR Lic/\J

\
J




' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Replication No.._______of 2018

Service Appeal No. of 2018

Mst: Mehnaz Afridi Djfo Zahir Shah presently Posted

at Govt Girls Higher Secondary School, Samand Khan
Kaley, FR Peshawar.

o oe ses en Appéllant

VERSUS

Director Education SSD FATA, FATA Secretariat
Warsak Road, Peshawar. (Now called as District ER
Peshawar) and others. '

vorvee e e Respondents

REPLICATION _OF THE COMMENTS
SUBMITTED BY RESPONDENTS NO.1
AND 4. | |

Respectfully Sheweth:

The Appellant submits as under:

Preliminary Objections: |
‘ That all the. objections raised by - the

respondents are incorrect, misconceived, not .

tenable and are not sustainable, hence denied,

vehemently.

dora .



Y

Facts:

1)

2)

3)

4y

Para No.1 of the reply is correct but it shows

that respondents have defied the order of

 suspension of transfer of the appellant and

hence they are liable to be asked for as to
why the order of this Hon'ble tribunal was
not complied with. The appellant was
constrained to join duty in the new school
because the respondents showed defiance to

the order of this Hon’ble Trubunal

That Para No.2 is correct to the extent that

the appellant took charge as headmistress in
the year 2016 at GGHS Khanzada Kaley.
The rest of the para is incorrect. The
appellant  has  received /  obtained
appreciation certificate and others good
performance certificate  from the

administration and even on international

level. (Copy attached).

Para No.3 is incorrect the appellant made
hectic efforts to procure the attendance of
absent employees and that's why the said
employees were put on show cause notice
and the respondents were also apprized of

the whole scenario.

Para No.4 is incorrect as explained above.




|

5)  Para No5 is incorrect and denied the

appellant when assumed ‘chm'ged she asked
for the attendance of the absent employees
and kept the department informed but the
respondents give deaf ear o the sayiﬁ g of the
appellant and the record of FIA about

departure  of the employee was not

considered.

t

6&7) Paras No.6 and 7 are denied as stated above.

8&9) Para No.8&9 are also denied. The transfer of
the appellant was prematurely made and it
was not in the interest of public but in the
interest of the absent employees and those

officials who are inleague with the absent

employecs,

- Grounds:
Ato]-  All the grounds from A to | are
incorrect, misconceived, dubious and

be bereft of merit and are liable to be

discarded.




e
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It is, Therefore, prayed that on
acceptance of this rejoinder the comments
/ reply of respondents be discarded and
rejected out rightly and transfer order of
the appellant be set aside with all
consequential benefits.- ‘

Any  other relief deem fit and
appropriate in the circuinstances of the case

be also granted.
Dated 12/11/2018
Appellaﬁt -
Through %
Tarig Kakar
: Advocate,

Supreme Court of Pakistan
Cell # 0333-9126151




